1.5
Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
SNO 1002    EN 60204 --- 1 For Stop Category 0
   EN 954 --- 1 Safety Category 4
Basic Unit
According to EN 60204 - 1 and EN 954 - 1
Feedback Circuit for Monitoring External Contactors

+
ET 95076
Order Example
SNO 1002   230 V AC
Type Rated Voltage
1.6
Relays and Automation Systems
Safety Switching Devices
The position of the safety sliding gate is monitored through channel 1
(Y12) and channel 2 (Y13). The SNO 1002 is activated through the
RESET switch. If the sliding safety gate opens, the E-Stop Safety Relay
returns to its off-position and the enabling current paths 13/14, 23/24,
33/34 open. If the safety gate is closed again the E-Stop Safety Relay
can be activated again through the RESET switch.
Application Example
Two-Channel Sliding Safety Gate Monitoring
A 1002
When the  SNO 1002 is activated through Y22, the enabling current
path 33/34 closes. The external contactors K4 and K5 switch into their
operating position. If the E-Stop button is activated, the current paths
Y12 and Y13 become de-energized. K2 and K3 drop out. Thus,  the
enabling current paths 33/34 opens and the external contactors  K4
and K5 likewise switch into their off position. In case of a fault in the
contactors K4 and K5 a restart of the E-Stop Safety Relay is prevented
by the feedback circuit.
uContactors  K4 und K5 must have positively driven contacts.
uPlease note the directives of your Professional Association.
Application Example
External Contact Expansion
A 1004
SNO 1002
A1
A2
Y11 Y31 13 23 33 41 53 Y21
Y12 Y13 Y31 Y22 14 24 34 42 54
Y21
K3
K2
K1
A1 A2
+
Y31 Y31
Y22 Y12
Y11 K3K2K1
Y13
+ + +
+
A1
A2
Y11 Y31 13 23 33 41 53 Y21
Y12 Y13 Y31 Y22 14 24 34 42 54
Y21
K3
K2
K1
A1 A2
+
Y31 Y31
Y22 Y12
Y11 K3K2K1
Y13
+ + +
+
A1
A2
Y11 Y31 13 23 33 41 53 Y21
Y12 Y13 Y31 Y22 14 24 34 42 54
Y21
K3
K2
K1
A1 A2
+